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8
04:17

1400 m
12.100 

Flach

Race 8
Rennpreis: 12.100
FOR ACCREDITED WEST  VIRGINIA-BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year 
Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 1 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. 

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 3,0

54.4

Just Gets Better
3j. grau/bra W (Juba - Windsor's Punch)

Trainer: Lela G. Hanagan
Besitzer: Lela G. Hanagan

Antonio Lopez

10.11 Charles Town 2 1300 ,4 Jose Montano Lil Toughman, Just Gets Better, Blue Collar 
06.10 Charles Town 6 900 3,8 Christian Hiraldo The Illusionist, Warrior's Estate, Cedar Runs
02.09 Charles Town 7 1400 4,0 Fredy Peltroche Westbury Estates, Freedom Rider, River W
12.08 Charles Town 2 1300 1,6 Gerald Almodovar In The Gospel, Just Gets Better, Ponticello
24.07 Charles Town 7 1700 1,8 Gerald Almodovar Northern Ridge, Pistol P, Westbury Estates

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

55.3

Deputy James
7j. kastanie W (Deputy Rummy - Scintilla)

Trainer: Keturah E. Obed-Letts
Besitzer: Joshua K. Washington

Javier Rivera

10.11 Charles Town 4 1300 11,0 Javier Rivera Lil Toughman, Just Gets Better, Blue Collar 
20.10 Charles Town 2 1400 6,6 Javier Rivera Jacklighting, Deputy James, Lil Toughman
29.09 Charles Town 2 1300 10,1 Javier Rivera Towering Chance, Deputy James, Lil Tough
02.09 Charles Town 6 1400 16,4 Victor Rodriguez Officer Appeal, Rock File, Eisele
19.08 Charles Town 2 1300 10,1 Victor Rodriguez Becoming Smitty, Deputy James, Thorn Of 

3
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

55.3

Normandy's Empire
4j. dunkelbr W (Normandy Invasion - Sinclair)

Trainer: Russell E. Davis
Besitzer: Chad E. Johnson

Kelvin Morales

10.11 Charles Town 6 1300 48,8 Kelvin Morales Lil Toughman, Just Gets Better, Blue Collar 
20.10 Charles Town 6 1400 12,9 Kelvin Morales Jacklighting, Deputy James, Lil Toughman
06.10 Charles Town 1 1300 ,9 Kelvin Morales Normandy's Empire, Blue Collar Boy, Yes Si
18.09 Charles Town 5 1300 3,8 Kelvin Morales Azure Fire, Huckleberry Friend, Salty J J
26.08 Charles Town 2 1300 12,3 Kelvin Morales Lil Toughman, Normandy's Empire, Noble El

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

55.3

Mindyourpsandqs
4j. kastanie W (Midnight's Child - Prospective 

Trainer: Joseph P. Stehr
Besitzer: Tabitha M. Brady

Wladimir Rocha

10.11 Charles Town 5 1300 10,2 Wladimir Rocha Lil Toughman, Just Gets Better, Blue Collar 
20.10 Charles Town 4 1400 1,8 Wladimir Rocha Jacklighting, Deputy James, Lil Toughman
01.10 Charles Town 4 1300 18,7 Wladimir Rocha Brilliant Ideas, Hard Being Me, Lucky Pengu
02.09 Charles Town 4 1400 25,0 Wladimir Rocha Officer Appeal, Rock File, Eisele
19.08 Charles Town 4 1300 2,3 Wladimir Rocha Becoming Smitty, Deputy James, Thorn Of 

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

50.3

Blue Collar Boy
3j. dunkelbr W (Copelan Too - Full Of Intent)

Trainer: Jacob G. Hess
Besitzer: John Oller

Alisson Anahi Nunez

10.11 Charles Town 3 1300 9,3 Fredy Peltroche Lil Toughman, Just Gets Better, Blue Collar 
15.10 Charles Town 1 1700 5,5 Ramon Maldonado Blue Collar Boy, Youreascoldasice, Heroic 
06.10 Charles Town 2 1300 1,2 Ramon Maldonado Normandy's Empire, Blue Collar Boy, Yes Si
26.08 Charles Town 4 1300 2,0 John Hiraldo Lil Toughman, Normandy's Empire, Noble El
20.08 Charles Town 3 900 2,5 Ramon Maldonado Brayden'swarrior, Cryptoblue, Blue Collar B

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

55.3

Noble El Sid
3j. rotbraun W (Mr. Sidney - Allegheny Red)

Trainer: Timothy C. Grams
Besitzer: E. Clinton Lowry

Fredy Peltroche

18.11 Charles Town 1 1300 2,6 Fredy Peltroche Noble El Sid, Ghost Mine, Yes Sir Bob
08.09 Charles Town 7 900 6,4 Felino Lima Cryptoblue, Rocket Blue, Spring Delight
26.08 Charles Town 3 1300 18,7 Felino Lima Lil Toughman, Normandy's Empire, Noble El
20.08 Charles Town 5 900 7,0 Christian Hiraldo Brayden'swarrior, Cryptoblue, Blue Collar B
24.07 Charles Town 2 900 11,9 Christian Hiraldo Rocket Colony, Noble El Sid, Rocket Blue

7
Box: 7
ML: 16,0

54.4

Twentytwenty
3j. grau/bra H (Creative Cause - Sixtysix Marg

Trainer: Alex A. Correa
Besitzer: Narciso A. Cruz

Jerry Villegas

22.10 Charles Town 5 1400 46,1 Jerry Villegas Let's Get Physical, Ponticello, Tyry Tyranno
29.09 Charles Town 5 1300 4,2 Keimar Trotman Towering Chance, Deputy James, Lil Tough
08.09 Charles Town 3 1400 1,1 Keimar Trotman Thorn Of Rose Hill, Miki, Twentytwenty
12.08 Charles Town 6 1300 15,8 Jerry Villegas In The Gospel, Just Gets Better, Ponticello
24.07 Charles Town 6 1700 35,0 Jerry Villegas Northern Ridge, Pistol P, Westbury Estates

8
Box: 8
ML: 4,0

55.3

Lasher
5j. dunkelbr W (Bittel Road - Distinctly Spring)

Trainer: Lloyd L. Scott
Besitzer: Devane, William E. And King, 

Keimar Trotman

20.11 Charles Town 4 900 26,1 Keimar Trotman Forever Takes Time, Charitably Gifted, Ced
15.10 Charles Town 4 900 2,4 Alisson Nunez Tickling Springs, Prince Jacob, Mini Bolt
12.08 Charles Town 5 1300 10,7 Luis Batista Boss E Boogs, Freedom Rider, Strong Lil K
16.05 Charles Town 1 1300 3,2 Reshawn Latchman Lasher, Bull Meechum, Man Of The Night
12.03 Charles Town 3 1400 2,5 Reshawn Latchman Eisele, J J Wedgit Man, Lasher

9
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

54.4

Huckleberry Friend
3j. rotbraun W (Great Notion - Silver Ashlee)

Trainer: Ronney W. Brown
Besitzer: Brown, Nicole And Brown, Ro

Wesley Ho

22.10 Charles Town 6 1400 6,8 Wesley Ho Let's Get Physical, Ponticello, Tyry Tyranno
08.10 Charles Town 1 1400 1,2 Wesley Ho Huckleberry Friend, Weavintheblocks, Salty 
18.09 Charles Town 2 1300 1,0 Denis Araujo Azure Fire, Huckleberry Friend, Salty J J
28.08 Charles Town 2 1400 1,7 Denis Araujo Modern Day Romance, Huckleberry Friend, 
07.08 Charles Town 2 1300 8,8 Denis Araujo C R's Mandate, Huckleberry Friend, Azure F

10
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

55.3

Hercules Harbor
6j. rotbraun W (Heat Shimmer - Belmont Harb

Trainer: Kevin J. Joy
Besitzer: Kevin J. Joy

Victor Rodriguez

18.11 Charles Town 6 900 31,5 Victor Rodriguez Kukulkan, Majestic Seas, Perth Amboy
22.10 Charles Town 7 1400 3,0 Victor Rodriguez Let's Get Physical, Ponticello, Tyry Tyranno
23.09 Charles Town 8 1300 14,4 Wladimir Rocha River Warrior Rvf, C R's Mandate, Freedom 
08.09 Delaware Park 7 1000 6,7 John Bisono Papa Luke, Smitten Enough, Hail Southern
25.08 Cnl 8 1700 4,5 Stephanie Sheroski Briar Jumper, Feisty Kitten, Ahnaf

11
Box: 11
ML: 35,0

54.4

Lil Mr Matt
4j. dunkelbr W (Real Estate - Questera)

Trainer: Timothy M. Collins
Besitzer: Timothy M. Collins

Alexis Rios-Conde

13.02 Charles Town 6 1400 19,8 Fredy Peltroche Bop Marley, Doctor McCoy, Golden Appeal
21.01 Charles Town 2 1300 4,5 Jason Simpson Man Of The Night, Lil Mr Matt, I'moverthemo
13.12 Mountaineer 2 1200 4,0 Luciano Hernandez Jackzilla, Lil Mr Matt, Lord Of The Ladies
25.11 Charles Town 7 900 7,6 Jose Montano Chestnut Lime, B J's Big Boy, Mini Bolt
08.10 Charles Town 10 1400 1,6 Jason Simpson Dixie's Crossing, Providence R V F, Castle 

12
Box: 12
ML: 9,0

54.4

Miki
5j. kastanie W (Mikimoto's Mojo - Generous Gi

Trainer: Iii Ollie L. Figgins
Besitzer: Hi-Rock Stable

Denis Araujo

20.10 Charles Town 5 1400 10,8 Alexis Rios-Conde Jacklighting, Deputy James, Lil Toughman
08.09 Charles Town 2 1400 3,6 Denis Araujo Thorn Of Rose Hill, Miki, Twentytwenty
19.08 Charles Town 5 1300 5,4 Denis Araujo Becoming Smitty, Deputy James, Thorn Of 
31.07 Charles Town 7 1400 2,7 Denis Araujo Henry Standingbear, Stride On By, Alloverb
16.07 Charles Town 1 1300 5,5 Denis Araujo Miki, Lil Toughman, Castle's Tuffy

Ergebnis: Quoten:


